Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 10, 2024 11:04:50 AM Last Modified: Wednesday, January 10, 2024 5:59:49 PM

Page 1: Nominations are due by December 29, 2023

Q1

Information about the nominator:

First and Last Name Daryl Maxwell

Company Manitoba Hydro

Email Address dmaxwell@hydro.mb.ca

Phone Number 2047713625

Q2

Information about the nominee:

First and Last Name Daryl Maxwell

Organization Manitoba Hydro

Email Address dmaxwell@hydro.mb.ca

Phone Number **2047713625**

Q3

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RISC:

Daryl is a registered Professional Engineer with 30 years of experience in power system planning, operations, power marketing and asset development, engineering, construction, risk management, project management, and asset management. He has a B.Sc. and M.Eng. degrees in Electrical Engineering from the University of Manitoba.

Daryl's responsibilities include developing strategy and business plans for efficient, safe, reliable, regulatory-compliant utilization of the bulk power system; managing the business use of the high voltage transmission assets, including compliance with Reliability Standards; coordinating the activities of the Corporate NERC Reliability Compliance Program; implementation of NERC Operation & Planning Reliability Standards, and NERC CIP Standards.

He is a member of the Midwest Reliability Organization (MRO) Board of Directors and vice-chair of the Organization Group Oversight Committee.

MRO

Q4

Resilience to Extreme Events

Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:Description of each Risk Profile can be found in the The 2023 ERO Reliability Risk Priorities Report

Q5

Select each NERC Region that you represent:

Q6 Federal, State, and Provincial Regulatory or other Government Entities

Select each Industry Segment that you represent:

Q7 Generator Operator,
Select each Registered Function for which the nominee Generator Owner,

has expertise or oversight: These functions are defined in the NERC Functional Model, which is downloadable from

the NERC Web site. Transmission Operator,

Transmission Owner,

Transmission Planner,

Transmission Service Provider

Page 2: Reference Information

Q8

Reference #1:

First and Last Name Tony Clark

Organizaation Manitoba Hydro

Email Address tclark@hydro.mb.ca

Phone Number **204-360-5478**

Q9

Reference #2:

First and Last Name Jennifer Flandermeyer

Organization NextEra Energy, Inc.

Email Address ennifer.flandermeyer@nexteraenergy.com

Phone Number **786-932-3639**